Enbridge Gas Ohio Rates

Gas rates in effect as of October 10, 2025

Energy Choice Transportation Service - Nonresidential (ECTS-NR)

For customers in all communities served by Enbridge Gas Ohio who use less than 3,000 Mcf per year.

Basic Service Charge

AMR Cost Recovery Charge

PIR Cost Recovery Charge

Capital Expenditure Program Rider
Infrastructure Development Rider

Usage-Based Charges (a) First 50 Mcf
Next 50 Mcf
Next 1900 Mcf
Over 2000 Mcf

Tax Savings Credit Rider  Monthly
Base Rate - First 50 Mcf
Base Rate - Over 50 Mcf

Gross Receipts Tax (b)

Other Fees and Charges:
Reconnection Fee
Returned Payment Fee
Investigation Fee
Late Payment Charge (c)

$20.00

per month

(0.06) per month

22.28
22.23
0.02

$64.47

$1.0783
$1.8983
$1.8267
$1.7801

per month
per month
per month
per month

per Mcf
per Mcf
per Mcf
per Mcf

($2.74) per month
($0.0517) per Mcf
($0.1639) per Mcf

$33.00
$12.00
$112.00

() Includes base rate of $0.378 for the first 50 Mcf and $1.198 for over 50 Mcf,
Interim Emergency and Temporary PIP Plan Rider of $0.1515/Mcf,

Uncollectible Expense Rider of $0.1865/Mcf,

Transportation Migration Rider - Part B of $0.2054/Mcf,

Surcredit Rider of ($0.0173)/Mcf,
Demand Side Management Rider of $0.0149/Mcf,

and Excise Tax Rider of $0.1593/Mcf for the first 100 Mcf, $0.0877/Mcf
for the next 1,900 Mcf, and $0.0411/Mcf for all volumes over 2,000 Mcf.

(b) In addition to the above rates, gross receipts tax will be charged at 4.6044% on

the total EGO charges.

(c) Beginning in April 2009, customers will be charged a late payment charge (LPC)
of 1.5% of the past-due amount of the bill. For Payment Plan and Budget customers,

the LPC applies only to the past-due plan amount.

Note: The minimum monthly charge for each location shall be the Basic Service Charge.




